	26-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and: Trademant-Office
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #33	360586 red original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party (,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Testa Communications	Name: Vincent and Maria Testa
25 Willowdale Avenue Port Washington, NY 11050	Internal Address: 25 Willowdale Avenue
	Street Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	
Other	☑ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3 Nature of communication	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
Assignment / Merger Security Agreement	Other
C Other	If assigned is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Designations must be a secarate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 9/30/98	Additional name(s) & addressies) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Frademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/440,889	2,126,398
	·
	tached? Q Yes Q No
65-F1:481 concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Myron Amer	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
· .	(4) Enclosed
<u>-</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road	— Additionizate to be charged to deposit account
Gliest Address.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 310	
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Myron Amer	upon (muly 10/5/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature
V Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94).	

REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

Effective the 23rd day of September, 1998, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, on behalf of Testa Communications, a corporation of New York, having an office for the transaction of business at 25 Willowdale Avenue, Port Washington, New York 11050, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as follows:

Registration Number Trademark

2,126,398 CONVENTION TV

Serial Number Trademark

75/440,889 B & O and design

TO: Vincent P. Testa
25 Willowdale Avenue

Port Washington, NY 11050

Maria Testa

RECORDED: 10/06/1998

25 Willowdale Avenue

Port Washington, NY 11050

resta communication

Vincent P. Testa

President

Dated:

trademks\2424-9-2424-7.assign

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0857